



IKM Instrutek's sensors and services will now connect to Kongsberg Digital's Vessel Insight platform

Feb 02, 2022 07:00 GMT

Kongsberg Digital to offer new integration with IKM Instrutek condition monitoring services

February 2022 – IKM Instrutek have now joined forces with Kongsberg Digital (KDI) to connect their services to Vessel Insight. Vessel Insight is a cloud-based platform that collects data on board the vessel and transfers the data securely to the cloud. By connecting IKM Instrutek's sensors and services to Vessel Insight, they can offer their Condition Monitoring Services to their common customers.

IKM Instrutek's Condition Monitoring Services will be integrated with Vessel Insight and available on the Kognifai Marketplace. This is a great addition to the ever-growing number of third-party, customer-owned and Kongsberg applications.

"We are happy to announce our new partnership with IKM Instrutek. We expect this partnership to provide great value for our customers, as well as for IKM and KDI. IKM Instrutek is delivering equipment and services related to lifecycle management of critical equipment in heavy asset industries, and these services, combined with additional services in the KDI ecosystem, have great potential to become a stepping stone for our customers to enter into a Condition Based Maintenance strategy for their assets," says Andreas Jagtøyen, Executive Vice President for Digital Ocean in Kongsberg Digital.

"With the demanding need and focus for Condition Monitoring (CM) and predictive maintenance in all industries, the use of IKM Instrutek's already proven CM system will now be integrated to KDI's Vessel Insight. This way, end users can retrieve, display and store data to secure their vessels' uptime, having real-time data from critical machinery for evaluation during autodiagnosis, or IKM Instrutek analyst experts connecting to the ship, onshore server or a cloud."

"By identifying early signs of wear, tear and damage, it is possible to plan optimal maintenance, thereby ensuring maximum uptime," adds Robert Kaasa, Dept. Manager Machine Protection & Condition Monitoring in IKM Instrutek. "As a certified service provider for Condition Monitoring by DNV GL, ABS and Lloyd's we offer full-range delivery, including surveys, engineering, installation, commissioning, analysis and support."

Ends

KONGSBERG DIGITAL

Kongsberg Digital, a subsidiary of KONGSBERG, is a provider of next-generation software and digital solutions to customers within maritime, oil and gas, and renewables and utilities. The company consists of more than 500 software experts with leading competence within the internet of things, smart data, artificial intelligence, maritime simulation, automation and autonomous operations. Kongsberg Digital is the group-wide center of digital expertise for the KONGSBERG group.

KONGSBERG

KONGSBERG (OSE-ticker: KOG) is an international, leading global technology corporation delivering mission-critical systems and solutions with extreme performance for customers that operate under extremely challenging conditions. We work with nations, businesses and research environments to push the boundaries of technology development in industries such as space, offshore and energy, merchant marine, defence and aerospace, and more. KONGSBERG has about 11,000 employees located in more than 40 countries, creating a total revenue of NOK 25.6bn in 2020.

Follow us on: kongsberg.com, Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn

IKM Instrutek

IKM Instrutek is a partner that focuses on quality, product range and expertise and has built up a significant number of agents comprising thousands of products. IKM Instrutek offers professional instruments in all accuracy classes, which enables the company to act as a consultant and offer the right product at the right price.

Based on IKM Instrutek's significant expertise in all key areas, the company is able to provide advice to customers in fields such as shipping, offshore, industry, the public sector and other businesses with varying metrological needs. IKM Instrutek believes that continuous competence development is the key to success in the ongoing development of technical products and services. www.ikm.com/ikm-instrutek

For more information,

Contact Kongsberg Digital:

Morten Hansen,

Marketing Director, Kongsberg Digital

Mail: morten.hansen@kdi.kongsberg.com

Mobile: (+47) 940 50 916

Contact IKM Instrutek:

Robert Kaasa,

Department Manager, IKM Instrutek

Mail: Robert.Kaasa@IKM.no

Mobile: (+47) 918 85 633